08-21-2008

HECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

AUG 1 5 2008

NO. 3333 P. 3

BOX	ASSIGNMEN'

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS M COVER SHEET 103520858 Attorney Docket No.: 2545-0538 Date: August 15, 2008 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof. Namc(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): BERTIN, Daniele Maria 4. 3. 5. б. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO INVENTION TITLE Linear-motor apparatus for moving sensor-support tubes of submarines Party/Partics (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: CALZONI S.r.I. Name Address Via Alcide De Gasperi, No. 7 I-40012 Calderara di Reno (Bologna) Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignce(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Change of Address Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Change of Name □ Security ☐ Facsimile/Photocopy Original Document ☐ Verified Translation Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: July 25, 2008 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🔲 NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item (Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 11/426,732 2545-0538 Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Number Involved: Timothy J. Klima Appins. + Patents = Total 1 Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Washington DC 20003 Above Total x \$40 = \$408. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0538 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

By:

Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852

88/20/2008 DBYRNE

Respectfully submitted,

00000030 503272

11426732

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Timothy J. Klima Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice 202-543-6406 Fax

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 8/15/2008 2:23:48 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:202 543 6406 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-16

PATENT REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0059

DECLARATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE

I, the undersigned, am authorized to act on behalf CALZONI S.r.l., a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws of Italy. I hereby declare that the address of said corporation has changed on April 7, 2006 from Via Bargellino 25/A, Calderara di Reno (Bologna), Italy to:

Via Alcide De Gasperi, No. 7 I-40012 Calderara di Reno (Bologna) **ITALY**

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent application or any patent issued thereon, for which this declaration is used.

By:

Name: Alberto COLLIVA

Title:

RECORDED: 08/15/2008

Managing Director Date: July 25, 2008

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 8/15/2008 2:23:48 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:202 543 6406 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-16

PATENT

REEL: 021426 FRAME: 0060